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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What is your age?

999 34.45

Responses

Mean

% of Respondents

0% 20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

i 24.8%

-3¢ I 5%
3530 (IR 25.0%

40 -44

|

25.3%

|
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How important is it to you that you own
a home one day?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

} i } i t t } ] i i
| [ [ |
| [ I |

I I I 1 1 1 [ [ [ 1

| I i i i i i i I i i

) I 1 | I | | I I
Somewhat important — 22.6% 1 | | | | I |
1 I | 1 1 [ I [

| I 1 I I | [ 1 I I |

i [ I 1 | [ I i [ 1

L i I i 1 I 1 ] I i

Neutral ‘ 13.0% 1 I | | ] [ [
— I 1 I l 1 1 [ I I

i I 1 1 I I 1 1 | I I

I I I I | [ | ! I 1

; P I I I | 1 1 i I I
Somewhat unimportant 1.8% I I I ; i | I I |
' i I I 1 I [ 1 | [ [

. ] 1 1 1 I [ 1 I I 1

I [ | I I [ 1 [ I I

: 1 I I I | [ | I I [
Not important 0.6%| I I , i I i I I I
I [ | 1 1 [ | I I [

@ SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Which statement hest describes how you feel
about renting versus owning your home?

% of Respondents
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

L

1 1 L ]

| | | | 1

I I [ I I

I I I I I

Renting has more advantages :14 39 : : : :
. (s]

than homeownership I I I I I

I I I I I

I I [ I I

. I I I I 1

I I [ I I

I I I I I

Homeownership and renting ' : : :

have about the same level of 22.9‘% I I I

advantage ! ! ! !

I I I I I

1 I I 1 I

T I I I I I

I I I I I

I I I I I

Homeownership has more ' '

y 62.8% I

advantages than renting I I

1 i T I I

I I I I I

i I I I I I

@ SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - PLINE REF

What best descrlbes
your upbringing?

e
— o o ——

My parents primarily owned the
home/apartment where we lived

My parents primarily rented the
home/apartment where we lived

e SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDE - INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

If you grew up primarily in a house that your parents owned and you
end up owning a house yourself someday, how do you think your
home will compare to your parents’ home?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1 ] 1 1 ] ]
| 1 1 | 1 1 | | | 1
| | | 1 | I | | | I
It will likely be larger _ |45 6% ; : : :
| | | | | I
I I I | | | | I | I
y 1 l I | | I | i | I
i 1 | | | I | 1 | I
- g i | I I I I
It will be roughly the same size _ 40.4% | | | | |
| I I | I I
I I I | | | | | | I
- I | | | | | | | | I
I I I | | | | I | I
. & I S| i I | | | I ] | I
It will likely be smaller 13.9% | | : : , I | ,

L — 1 I | [ [ | i [ [ *Only 710 participants answered

| I | | | I I I I I this question, so the margin of
: ' ' ' ' ' ' . error is +/-3.7 % versus +/-3.1 %

@ SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL 10



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What are the top three reasons you would consider owning a home?
(Select up to three)

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| like the idea of living in and owning my home

Want to build wealth by owning my property rather than renting it...
Owning my home would provide long-term security

Being able to express who | am in a place | can call my own

i
I
1
I
1
1
I
I
1
I
I
| grew up in a house with my parents and want that for my life :
I

too Getting married and starting a life together
Having children

| believe spending money on rent is a waste of money

Having it as part of my overall investment strategy
*Other

eWhere | am currently has too many repairs needed
eFor my children to always have a home no matter what
eRental or timeshare income generation

None of the above | 0.6%:

o 1
Other (Please specify) | 0.3%

G SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




Preferences &
~ Attributes




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What type of home would you like to own?
(May or may not describe your current home.)

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Condominium . 3.6,5/0
1

1
Apartment - 18.6%

. I
I

Townhome - 6.8%
I
= I

single-family house ISR SN N M S 7

- I

—— e . e e - e
- - - - - -
- —
——
B T I T S S ——— T
-—— e - - - -

()
X

I
Mansion/ Estate . 3.7%
I

I
Other (please specify) P 1.5%:
I

*Other

. Mobile home

. Tiny home

. RV

. Specific type of houses (e.g.,
barndominium, ranch, cabin)

- e e o B e e e e e e e
e e e R e e M e S e S e G e e e e e

G SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

If you were to buy a home,
which type would be
appealing?

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

W Fixer-upper/ DIY

® Home that only needs cosmetic repairs
Home that has already been "flipped"
Move-in ready/ turn key

® New build

14



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What would be the most
Important feature in your
ideal home?

Score -Weighted average

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
t f f t f f f f f
The neighborhood 8.71
I I 1 I 1 1 I I
Number of bedrooms 8.69

I 1 1 I 1 1 1 1
Si Ze = P2 2 ( ..\ (:: = B B =

Having a nice kitchen - - i X

) 1 1 1 1 1 1 I 1

Type or amount of property the home sits on |

I 1 1 I 1 1 I I

Having a nice living room or great room 7.44 1

1 1 I I 1 1 ] 1

Ability to age in a place with little or no modification :
Energy efficiency or ability to easily upgrade infrastructure... 5 675 : ] : :
) I 1 I 1 1 I 1

Having a basement I |

I 1 I | 1 I I

Compatible with modern technology (i.e., smart devices)}| | 1
I I I I | I I

Having a dedicated workspace : : :

Curb appeal : : :

G SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

5.35

15



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

If you owned a home, where would you spend the most
money to make the space just right? (Select top three)

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

L 1 1 | L i = { i

Living room/ great room 52-$% | I I !

I I I I I I I I I I

Kitchen 148.4% I I I |

- I I I I I I I I I

Main bedroom , : ] 40.3% | I I I I
- I I I I I I I I I
Outdoor living area (sunroom, patio, deck, etc.) " 22.8% I ! I ! 1 1
. I I i I I I I I I
Bathroom 22.1:% : : : : : :
i I I I I I I
Bagemoit 14'$% I I I I I I I
Home décor/ Furniture 12.09'{) : : : : : : :

] 1 I I I 1 *

Outdoor amentities and landscaping (pool, etc.) | 1 11.89I6 I : I : I I : Other
; 1 I I I I I I I I I . All of it. | can’t choose
0,
Plumbing (faucets, showerheads, etc.)- :7_0/, : : : : : : : : B rrancvatone
Lighting jmm 4.3% I i I I | | I I . Children's room
Offi - I | | I I | I | I . Man cave
0,
wnodl BN I
None of the above g 1. 8% I I I I I I I I . Sensory room
I I I I I I I I I . Garden
Other (Please specify) 1.0%: : : : : : : : : . Garage

Note: All respondents were asked, regardless if they own a home or not to understand their priorities when investing in a home.

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Do you envision yourself buying a
home in your lifetime?

% of Respondents
0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%

L
I 1 I

Yes, | currently own my home (and/or am
paying for a mortgage)

Yes, someday | see myself buying a home

| would love to, but | don't think I'll
be able to afford one

*Participants were disqualified if
they answered “No, | do not want
to buy a home in the future.”

i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
. |
Not Sure 4.1% :
:
|

f
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

w

e SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/-




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What'’s a reasonable price you think
someone should pay for a house?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

L | '

; ] i
$0 - $75,000 _ - |
Tl I I I
§75,000 - $150,000 | 24.5%
-1 | I I
$150,000 - $250,000 [N I 25/5%

- | I I

- ! :
$250,000 - $350,000 |pmmb '17.7%

-t l

$350,000 - $450,000 [ \8-8%
. |

I
$450,000 - $750,000 [ 17.4%
i

—d

f

I

|

I

|

I

I

I

|

I

I

I

!

|

I

I

|

I

i

I I
$750,000 - $1 million [l 2.6%! |
I I

g I
I
I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I
$1 million and above-F 1.4%) |
I I

@ SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

At what age did you start to think about
actually buying a home?

933 26.51 25 25

Responses Mean Mode Median

% of Respondents

40-44 mm 5.2%

65+ | 0.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
i i i t i i
Before adulthood 1316% 1 1 1 1
i 1 I i i
I | | I
18 -24 27.4%, " . ,
1 1 1 i i
25-29 26.1%: : : :
) 1 1 1 1
30-34 [ 17.0% I | I
o | | 1 |
I i i
35-39 8.4% . : :
| 1 |
1 i i
| | |
| I |
| 1 1
| I |
| 1 |
| i i

1
1
|
45-64 1 2.0% |
1
1
1

*Only 933 participants answered this question so the margin of error is +/-3.2% versus +/-3.1%

G SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

73.91

Variance

8.60

Standard Deviation

20



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How attainable is homeownership
for you?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

L L L L 1L L 1 1 1 |

1 | | | 1 1 | 1 | 1

1 I I : 1 i I

Very attainable 138.7% | | ! | | I
[ I I I I | I

I I 1 I 1 | I | | I

- I I 1 1 I I I I I I

I | | I 1 | I

Somewhat attainable 32,79|{, : : : : : :
i I I I I i | i

I 1 1 1 I 1 1 I

i 1 I 1 I I I I

Not Sure i I i | I I | i

I 1 I I I 1 I I

I I I I | | I | | I

| I I I 1 I | I I | I

I I 1 1 I 1 I I | I

: ; g | I I I I I I [ I I
Somewhat unattainable 18:9% I I I : | : : |
I i i 1 | I : 1 | I

. I I 1 1 1 | I I I I

I I [ [ I [ I I | I

Not attainable 4.6%’/0 : : : : : : : : :
I I 1 | I | I 1 | I

I I 1 1 1 1 I 1 | I

@ SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What financial obligations do you have that make
saving for a home difficult? (Select all that apply)

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

1
67.9%

Inflation and the cost of living
Insufficient savings

Insufficient income

Child expenses

Student debt

- e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Medical debt

Prioritize travel, entertainment, or other expenses
over homeownership

None of the above [

*Other

. Paying off debt
. Credit card debt
. Poor Credit

Elder care

Other (Please specify)

G SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Which mortgage rate would first discourage
you from even looking for a home?

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%. 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4% 6.7% | | |
[ [ 1
5% [ [ [ ® The national average interest rate for a
] 1 1

30-year conventional loan is 6.9%.
(WSJ/Freddie Mac, 8/3/23)

30Y Fixed Rate: 6.9%

t
I
I
I
I
6% |

}

I

1 I
7.5% [
I

I

I

|

_78/ Rl Rl e T o .

° e Bearing in mind the survey results, at
least 24.2% and up to 34% of
millennials would currently be

discouraged from looking for a home.

8%

9%

10% 12.5%
11%
12% . 11.6%
Not sure

i
[
1
i
[
1
i
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
i
1
1
i
1
NA :

I
I
I
I
I
]:7.7%
I
I
I

G SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Does the risk of climate change make you
more or less likely to want to buy a home?

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
i t t t t t t t

I I I I I

I I 1 I I

I I

More likely 35.5% I
I I

I |

I I

I I

I I

I |

I I

Unsure

10.1%

|

|

1

|

|

I

1

|

[

|

|

|

54.4:%

1

I

|

I

I

1

|

Less Likely :
|
|
|

e e e e e e e M e G e e e e e M e e e e R e e e e

3
1
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

If you decide to buy a home one day, what
would be the ideal location?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1 1 1 1
I 1 1 |
I | I I

In or close to a city

1 1 1 1 1 ]

1 1 1 | | 1

| | 1 ! I I

I | | | | |

I | I I I I

I I I I | I

I | | I I I

| | | I | I

I I I I I I

1 | | 1 | I

I | I I I I

In the suburbs 39.9% | | | | |
I I I I I I

I i I I I I I I I I

. I [ I I | I I I I I

I I [ I I | | I I |

I I I I | | | I I I

In an exurban area 5,]:% : : : : : : : : :
I I I I I | I I I I

I I I I | | I ! I I

- I I I I I | I I I I

I I i I I | I I I I

L VT I I I 1 I | I |

In arural area T 23.59% I I | | | I I
i I | | | I | |

I - [ I I I I I I I

I I I I | | | I 1 I

G SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPC

Which states would you most like to
own a home in? (Select up to five)

\‘\*A,-

California Florida Texas New York Colorado
22.9% 19.3% 16.3% 12.2% 11.9%

27



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPC

WhICh states would you least like to
own a home in? (Select up to five)

W\

California Florida Alaska
21.5% 19.7% 18.2%

QAMP| E QI7F — 099 MOFE 4/- 2 19 AT A 959 CONEIDENCE INTERVA
e SAMPLE SIZE 9929, MiVE +/- 2.1 AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

Alabama
16.8%

New York
11.5%

28



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What drove your decision to pick some states over
others? (Select all that apply)

% of Respondents

. It's where I'm from

. Not planning on moving
- LGBTQ+ Inclusive

. Fresh start for family

I
Escaping natural disasters 161.1%
I I
Education opportunities 14.6%
I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%. 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Cost of living : : : : : 54.3:% : : : :
I I I I I I I I I I
Being closer to family 372.2% i I i I I I
I I I I I I I I I I
Safety / Security Js 137.0% I I I I I I
I I I I I I i 1 I I
i — T — — ¢ I I I I I I
Job opportunities 34.2% : : : : ; ;
Change of scenery 128.0% | : : : : : :
| prefer a climate that has different seasons ; 24.1'% : : : : : : :
I I I I I I I I I I
Being closer to friends 23.0% I I I I I 1 1
I I I I I I i 1 I I
Cultural diversity [ 21.9%! 1 1 [ [ | | |
I I I I I I I I I
| prefer a warm climate ' '20.1% | | : ' ' '
1 1
. [ I I I I
Seeking more space | : 1, 19.4% : i | *Other
o I I I I I
Political reasons 18.2% I I I . Prefer cold climate
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I

Other (Please specify) 1.6% : :

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
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= Demographics
= Methodology
= Further Analysis
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT
i ?
What Is your gender-

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%. 50%. 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

i t i t } f i 1 t t i

I I I I I I

I 1 I I I I

Male 46.2% | ! ! ' |

I 1 I I I I

I 1 i I I i

I I I I I I

I I I I I |

I 1 I I I I

1 1 I I I

% I | I I

Female 53.2{6 : : : ;
| I I I |

1 1 I 1 I 1 I I I 1

- i | I i I I I I I |

| | I | I 1 I I I I

1 I I | I I I I I I

Prefer not tosay | 0.0% : : : : : : : : : :
| I I | I | I I I |

1 1 1 1 I 1 I I I 1

| I | I | I I I I I |

1 I 1 1 I I I 1 I I

1 I i | I I I I I I

| I 1 | I 1 I 1 I I

Another Gender (Please specify) | 0.1% 1 | I | I [ I I I I
| I | | I | I I I I

1 I 1 1 I [ I I I I

| | I | I I I I I I

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Regions

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%. 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
f ]
I |
I |
= | I
I I

West

Northeast

I T T o
®

*Participants were disqualified
if they were located outside of
the United States

South

w
(9]
v G Nl G o au, o w o ot ot i oo o

G SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What is the highest level of education
you have completed?

% of Respondent
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1 i i
I I I
Some high school education or less . 3.0%: : :
i I I |
I I
High school diploma or equivalent (e.g., GED) _ ?8.0%

I
I

Some college or technical/ vocational education “ 33.0

Bachelor's degree (e.g., BS, BA) _ 23.3%
i

Master's degree (e.g., MS, MA, MBA) - 10.9%

————————————————Q\&———————————-

Doctorate or professional degree (e.g., PhD, MD, JD)P 1.7%!
1

@ SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What is your marital status?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

[
[ I

7 [ [

I [

Single with children 19.0%
o

[ [

[ [

Living with a partner, but not married

*Other

« Widowed

- Widowed with children

Separated

Divorced

Divorced with children

Living with a partner and have children

Married without children

1
I
[
I
|
|
I
I
|
[
|
I
|

Married with children _I 33.]:%
|
I
I
[
|
[
1
|
|
[
1

5
———— -
x

Other (Please specify) P 1.3%

G SAMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

35



MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How many people do you live with?

% of Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%. 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I L

) | 1
Just yoursel£(0) — SRS
]

|
I
|
1 [ 5%
I
| I
| 1
> N e
1
I 1
I I
I > 4%,

L

1 i

s
1
|
|
|
1
|
I
I
l
I
I
I
|
I

t

|

|

1

I

i

1

I

i

I

I

|

I

I

1

|

I

1

I

i

I

I

|

|

| |
I I
| |
6+ 4.8% 1
I |

L L
1 1
I I
| I
1 I
| I
| I
| I
| I
1 I
| I
| I
| |
I I
I I
1 I
| I
| I
| I
I I
| I
| I
I I
| I
l I
| I
| I
I I
1 I
| I

. - e e . e e e e . . e e e R e R e e e e e e e - e
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What is your annual household income
(combine if sharing expenses with a partner)?

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0

t t
1
1
’ 1

$25,000-$49,999 | 6, %
4 I 1
I I
$50,000-$74,999 | I 2256
: 1 1
| |
$75,000- $99,999 | I 12.7%
. 1 I

$100,000 - $149,999 _ 12.2%
. i
|

$150,000 or more - 8.5%

Prefer not to say P 1.2%

S S . - SR - I |

e SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What is your racial hackground?
(Select all that apply)

% of Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
t t t 1 } 1 t t t t i
White 59.9% 1 I I 1
1 I [ I
1 I I I I I | I I I I
Black or African American — 17.3% ! ! ! ! I ! ! !
I I I I | | I | I
. I I I I I [ I I I I
Asian i 4.6% I ! ! I I I I I I
— | | I | | | | I | I
R I I I i I I I I | |
' o — I I I I | I I | I
Hispanie § L 132% I I I [ I I I I
E | I I I I I 1 I 1 I
: I I I I I 1 1 I I I
Latino . 2.4% | I I I I I I
. I I I I I I I
. . : I I I I I | |
Native American or Indigenous [Jjj 2.8% | : : | : : :
4 I I I I I [ 1
Pacific Islander || 0.7% : : : : : : : *Other
. | I I I I | | 2 .
— _r : | : I | I I « Biracial
Other (Please specify 5% | i | | | | |+ Mixed

@ SAMPLE SIZE =999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
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Methodology

This survey was conducted by Falls & Co. (Falls) from July 12-19, 2023 to gauge homeownership trends
and attitudes among millennials.

The survey was administered online utilizing the SightX platform and panel. Additionally, the survey went through
a meticulous process involving three rounds of quality checks to ensure data accuracy and integrity. The

survey garnered insights from a robust sample of 999 respondents. Participants were selected based on their
Interest in homeownership and their age, falling within the range of 25 to 44 years old. All respondents were
residents of the United States, contributing to a comprehensive representation of homeownership trends and
attitudes within the millennial cohort.

While different sample sizes have different statistical margins of error, the estimated margin of error for questions
with the complete sample size of 999 is +/- 3.1%, estimated at a 95% level of confidence. There is one question
(question 9) with a sample of 933, which has a margin of error of +/- 3.2%; and a question (question 16) with
/10 respondents with a margin of error of +/- 3.7%.

6 AMPLE SIZE = 999, MOE +/- 3.1% AT A 95% CONFIDENCE INTERVA 40



Age

25-29 N=248
30-24 N=248
35-39 N=250
40-44 N=253
MOE +/- 6.2%

Gender

Female N=b37
Male N=461
MOE +/- 4.6%

Region

Midwest N=215
West N=257
Northeast N=175
South N=352
MOE +/- 7.4%




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Is owning a home part of your American
Dream? (Cut by Age Group)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90%

100%

Yes

No

See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.

86.96%

92.34%
187.10% |

I
91.60%

N 25-29
m 30-34
N 35-39
n 40-44
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How attainable is homeownership for you? (Cut by Younger
Millennial [25-34] vs. Elder Millennial [35-441])

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

, 45.13%
Very attainable !
138.74%
I
30.22%
Somewhat attainable § 35,28%

32.73%
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Not Sure : M Younger Millennials
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Somewhat unattainable
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G See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.
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IERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

able is homeownership for you? (Cut by Age Group)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

| | |

27.82% . i ;
Very attainable 36.69% .

e 53.20%
. (o]

MILLENNIAL HOMEOW

How attai

36.69%

33.87%

29.20%
31.23%

Somewhat attainable

. m25-29
. m30-34
Not Sure 35-39

40-44

Somewhat unattainable

Not attainable




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How attainable is homeownership for you? (Cut by Region)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

37.67%

Very attainable

33.49%
) 28:102%

h [

Somewhat attainable 34.29%
34.94%

m Midwest

13.95% m West

15.95%
Not Sure 13.71% ! m Northeast
15.63% = South

So

Somewhat unattainable

5.14% |
7.39%

Not attainable

G See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How attainable is homeownership for you?
(Cut by Property Ownership)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

1 1
: 58.63%!

Very attainable

Somewhat attainable
M Owns Property

8
Not Sure Does Not Own Property

m All Respondents

Somewhat unattainable

*Note that while zero respondents who own property
selected "not attainable," there is more hesitation on this
question than we would expect. Perhaps this speaks to the
barriers and difficulties inherent in purchasing a home for
the first time, but we did not ask respondents to explain
their answers to this question.

Not attainable

G See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error. 46




What drives your decision to pick some states over
others? (Select all that apply) (Cut by Age Group)

Age Group (% selecting each response)
25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 Total Respondents

Cost of living 54% 61% 53% 49% 54%

Being closer to family 39% 37% 38% 36% 37%

Safety / Security 37% 39% 39% 33% 37%

Job opportunities 33% 37% 36% 31% 34%

Change of scenery 30% 26% 31% 25% 28%

| Prefer a climate that has 23% 27% 22% 27% 259%

_ different seasons
s Being closer to friends 28% 24% 19% 21% 23%
pick some states |Cultural diversity 21% 25% 26% 16% 22%
over others?
(Select a:")that | prefer a warm climate 19% 18% 24% 19% 20%
apply

Seeking more space 23% 18% 22% 14% 19%

Political reasons 16% 17% 22% 19% 18%

Escaping natural disasters 15% 17% 18% 15% 16%
Education opportunities 15% 17% 16% 10% 15%

Other (Please specify) 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%

Total respondents 248 248 250 253 999
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MILLENNI

AL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What'’s a reasonable price you think someone
should pay for a house? (Cut by Property Ownership)

$0 - $75,000

$75,000

$150,000

$250,000

$350,000

$450,000

$750,000 - $S1 million

S1 million and above

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

] ] ] ] ]
T T T

6.42%

16.64%

- $150,000 27j79%
- $250,000 25)5272&

- $350,000 G

- $450,000

- $750,000 10-84‘%

See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.

B Owns Property
m Does Not Own Property
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What's a reasonable price you think someone
should pay for a house? (Cut by Region)
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What's a reasonable price you think someone
should pay for a house? (Cut by Income Bracket)

Annual Household Income (% of group selecting each option)
Less than |$25,000-| $50,000- | $75,000- | $100,000- | $150,000 or | Prefer not Total
$25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999 more to say Respondents
S0 - $75,000 35% 16% 6% 2% -- 1% 25% 12%
$75,000 - $150,000 31% 34% 26% 19% 15% 4% 8% 25%
$150,000 - $250,000 22% 28% 34% 20% 22% 14% 33% 26%
Reasonable $250,000 - $350,000 9% 12% 20% 30% 24% 19% 25% 18%
Price to Pay $350,000 - $450,000 1% 6% 9% 11% 15% 19% -- 9%
foraHouse <450 000 - $750,000 1% 3% 4% 14% 16% 21% 8% 7%
$750,000 - $1 million -- 0% 0% 2% 6% 16% -- 3%
$1 million and above 1% 0% - 2% 3% 6% -- 1%
100% o]0 )7 i 0]0)7 o]0 )7 100% 100% 100% 100%
*Yellow highlight indicates response higher than rate for “Total Respondents.”




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

Does the risk of climate change make you more or
less likely to want to buy a home? (Cut by Region)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

More likely

Unsure

|

I

!

B.37%
10.51%

12.57

1 9.66%

Less Likely
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See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.

m Midwest
W West
m Northeast

" South
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

If you decide to buy a home one day, what would be
the ideal location? (Cut by Income Bracket)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

In or close to a city

W Less than $25,000
m $25,000 - $49,999

t f t f 1
| 1 [ 1 I
| I [ | I
| I [ | I
1 [ [ | I
1 I [ | I
I 1 [ 1 I
| [ [ | I
| I [ | I
| I [ I I
| I [ | |
In the suburbs | 51.97% | I 1 | I
I I | I I m $50,000 - $74,999
| I [ I I
| | I I I m $75,000 - $99,999
| I [ | I
: : : : : m $100,000 - $149,999
In an exurban area : : : : : m $150,000 or more
| I [ | I
| | \ | | m Prefer not to say
[ I [ I I
| I | | I
| I [ | I
1 1 [ 1 I
In arural area | I I | I
| I [ I I
| I [ | I
| [ [ | I

50.00%

G See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERS

What states would you MOST like to own a home In?
(Select up to five) (Cut by Region)

Midwest
« lllinois (19.5%)
« Ohio (19.5%)
« Michigan (19.1%)
« Florida (16.7%)
« Colorado (13.0%)

West
« California (565.3%)
« Colorado (21.0%)
« Arizona (19.1%)
« Washington (18.3%)

Northeast
« New York (41.1%)
« Pennsylvania (22.3%)
« Florida (18.9%)
« New Jersey (18.9%)
« California (15.4%)

South
. Florida (28.7%)
« Texas (28.7%)
« Georgia (21.0%)
« North Carolina (17.3%)
« Tennessee (12.5%)
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MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

What states would you LEAST like to own a home in?
(Select up to five) (Cut by Region)

Midwest West Northeast South
« California (25.1%) « California (36.2%) « Florida (20.6%) « California (26.4%)
« Alaska (22.8%) « Florida (21.4%) « California (20.0%) « Alaska (20.7%)
« Florida (21.4%) « Alabama (18.7%) « Alabama (18.3%) « Florida (17.0%)
« Alabama (15.8%) « Arizona (13.2%) « Alaska (17.7%) « Alabama (15.3%)
e Texas (11.2%) « Arkansas (13.2%) « New York (17.1%) e Texas (13.4%)




MILLENNIAL HOMEOWNERSHIP - TOPLINE REPORT

How important is it that you own a home one day?
(Cut by those who do and do not report having children)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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@ See “Further Analysis” section header for information about sample size and margin of error.




